## **RESOLUTION NO. 16-3079**

## A RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL OF LAKE HAVASU CITY, MOHAVE COUNTY, ARIZONA, APPROVING A MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING WITH ARIZONA BOARD OF REGENTS FOR AND ON BEHALF OF ARIZONA STATE UNIVERSITY AND ITS POLICE DEPARTMENT REGARDING SEXUAL VIOLENCE

**RECITALS:** Lake Havasu City ("City") is authorized under Arizona Revised Statutes § 11-952 to enter into intergovernmental agreements. City desires to enter into a Memorandum of Understanding with the Arizona Board of Regents for and on behalf of Arizona State University and its police department to aid in the prevention of and response to sexual assault at the ASU at Lake Havasu campus.

**IT IS RESOLVED** that the Mayor and City Council of Lake Havasu City, Arizona, approve the Memorandum of Understanding with the Arizona Board of Regents for and on behalf of Arizona State University and its police department regarding sexual violence.

**PASSED AND ADOPTED** by the City Council of Lake Havasu City, Arizona, on September 13, 2016.

	APPROVED:
ATTEST:	Mark S. Nexsen, Mayor
Kelly Williams, City Clerk	
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	REVIEWED BY:
Kelly Garry, City Attorney	Charlie Cassens, City Manager